PENROC Oil Corporation

P. O. DRAWER 831 · MIDLAND, TEXAS · R970 EIVED

Telephone (915) 683-1861 MAR 1 V 1972

RECEDED

February 17, 1972

ONSERVATION CONTROL

FEB 18 1072 OIL CONSERVATION COMM.

Re: NM-106, Conoco "A" State #1 O-33-18S-38E State Lease B-2656 Lea County, New Mexico

New Mexico Oil/Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New/Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

Penroc Oil Corporation drilled the Conoco "A" State No. 1 well at a location 2111' EL and 688' SL of Section 33-18S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico, and completed the well February 14, 1972, in the Drinkard formation from a depth of 6866' to 6961: Administrative approval is requested for a nonstandard proration unit consisting of 40 acres described as the SW/4 SE/4 of Section 33-18S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico, for production from this well.

It is our understanding that, if approved, a nonstandard proration unit of 40 acres in the Drinkard formation would provide one-half of the normal 80 acre unit allowable.

Reference is made to Form C-101, Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat, filed with the Commission December 29, 1971 for this well, wherein it was stated that a 40 acre proration unit would be requested and to the requirement made on Form C-101 of December 30, 1971 by the District Supervisor.

Your attention to the above request is respectfully requested.

Very truly yours,

PENROC OIL CORPORATION

HBW:mlm

🖔 cc: N. M. Oil Conservation Commission

P. O. Box 1980

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Commence of the state of the st			,		. /	
)		Ceo.	100	//s	tch
OF COPIES RECEIVED	· .	•			6/	
ISTRIBUTION A FE	NEW	MEXICO OIL CONSE	RVATION COMMISSI	ИО	Form C-101 Revised 1-1-6	7.5
					SA. Indicate	Type of Leane
OFFICE			•	•	{	6. Com Leane No.
SATOR					B-	2656
APPLICATION	ON FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL DEEDEN	OR PLUG BACK	 		
ie of Work	NATURAL TO	DRILL, DELI LIV,	0.1 1 E00 BACK	·	7. Unit Agre	sement Name
e of Well DRILL X		DEEPEN	PLU:	С ВАСК	8. Farm or L	
L X WELL		• •	SINGLE M	OULTIPLE X		0-Space "A" Tati
3 of Operator	OTHER		20HE [_]	ZONE (CE)	9. Well No.	
Per of Operator	nroc Oil Corpor	ation	·		10 51 11	l ad Peol, for Wilders, and a
•	O. Drawer 831	, Midland, Te	xas 79701		Hobbs -	Blinebry & Drink
ttion of Well unit LETT:	ER	Cred 2111	EET FROM THEE	astunc	t	
		•				
	THE South COM			iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	j iz. County	
					Loa	Alle Helling war
			9. Proposed Depth 7100	19A. Formatio		20, itotary or C.T.
valions (Show whether DE	RT. etc.) 21A. Kind	& Status Plug. Bond 2	7100	Drink		Rotary Date Work will man
3626.4 G.L.			Moran Oil Pr			1
4	Pi	ROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRAM			
HZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEF	NOKS OF	FCEMENT	EST. TOP
	13-3/8"	48#	4001	350)	Suriace
1/4"	9-5/8 "	36# & 32#	38001	350		Surface
3/4"	7''	26# & 23#	7100'	600	ا	Surface
						., .,
			\. ;			
			•			
	MMISSION MUST	BE NOTIFIED	,	ONTRA	MA WIID	
THE CO	URS PRIOR TO RU	INNING 13/8	·	- PART MARE - ANTHERA (O)	ALW DALES COMMENCE	28 70. 4.
		, (1 111 ()		4_) 7 X	W 20
CASING	3.		EG.	77820 		JOHN.
				¥		To TONION.
•				A.	My.	CHATTE
	•			•	E CON	S. S. L.
'E SPACE DESCRIBE PR	OPOSED PROGRAM: IF PER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	ROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN O	R PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA	ON PRESENT PRO	ODUCTIVE, ZONE	AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-
certify that the information	on above is true and comp	ete to the best of my kr	nowledge and belief.			•
Ethilliani (1.89/18/20-	Tule Vice Pres	s. of Explorat	ion	Date12	/30/71 .
This space for	Secure Usgy		and the second of the second of	rymasi y		
Jamas				N. 234, 35	J. 3.4.	it was the
The by Arronyan is	ONY CONTRACTOR	DIC WILL BU JR.	THE TOP END	- DEADERS	DATE	ial o bon-
	La Colonia Mai	A. C. K. B. S.	چ آندا ^{از} یکان به خدم آخره ایرونی چهره میشون به میشوند			
•			;	٠		
				. /	/ /	
	•	/	11.0	H-1	ch	
			144			
			<u>/ </u>	·-7		

NE MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Ellective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well No. ator CONOCO STATE "A" PENROC OIL CORP. Letter Section Township Range County 33 18 South 38 EAST LEA 0 al Footage Location of Well; South 2111 EAST feet from the Dedicated Acreage: ad Level Elev. Producing Formation 3626.4 Hobbs Blinebry & Drinkard 40 Blinebry & Drinkard Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachuse marks on the plat below. .. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). . If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?" If answer is "yes," type of consolidation. Yes No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Vice Pres. of Exploration Penroc Oil Corporation December 29, 1971 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my THE WINDING WITH COPY knowledge and belief. te: Cne-half allowable for Drinkard Zone will be requested. Date Surveyed DECEMBER 22, 1971 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor

1870 1689 1890 2310 2040

2000 1000

1000

nno

•	ı								
6 (2) Grimes	SH 5	12 012 02.400.	C 0	CONT					
6. 0	. 0	;1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	imes			Sanger	lau. Co.		
√04 32 O	ł	ELL B 6	\sim) LF 33	PAN AMER	SKELLY	SHELL		
7	9AN 5 G	AMER 6	PENROC 1				 - · 		
-	12 0 0 (A-3	NT 2 3 Conoco -	State				SAN		
		. Srste	1-A ②	PAN AMER		B.H. To	 		
5	PAN A-	AMER	PAN 	AMER (A)	PAN	AMER	S A ? 		
		TD 8160' 					} }		
		. !		ers			392rs 		
; EXAS	TEXAS					PAN	AMER		
				.					
	As denieg		Stare				विक्रम्म , कर दर		
3		PAN /		. 34 					

- J Completion BLINEBRY
- O Completion DRINKARD
- O Completion BLINEBRY
 AND DRINKARD

HOBBS BLINEBRY-DRINKARD FIELD

PENROC OIL CORPORATION CONOCO "A" STATE No. 1

2111' EL & 688' SL, Sec. 33-188-38E Lea County. New Mexico